PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3530388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL GRUENIG	08/20/2015
BAPTIST WYSSBROD	08/20/2015
DAVID BENJAMIN KRAEHENBUEHL	08/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETA SA MANUFACTURE HORLOGERE SUISSE
Street Address:	SCHILD-RUST-STRASSE 17
City:	GRENCHEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14856841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: knewett@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	459811US41
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN NEWETT
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Newett/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=459811US41ASN#page1.tif source=459811US41ASN#page2.tif source=459811US41ASN#page3.tif

PATENT 503483763 REEL: 036589 FRAME: 0713

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

inte of Invention	loaxial	Alospoprocita	wheels	far	a Time	piece	<i>Imamovom</i>
As the below name	d inventor, I h	ereby declare that:					
This declaration	The attached	l application, or					
is directed to:		s application or PCT in			number		<u>weresterrenterrenterry</u>
The above-identifie	d application	was made or authorized	to be made b	y me.			
I believe that I am t	the original inv	entor or an original join	nt inventor of	a claime	ed invention	in the ap	plication.
WHEREAS, ETA SA Manufacture Horlogere Suisse (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: Schild-Rust-Strasse 17, 2540 Grenchen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;							
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign co other relevant Inter interest in and to a	for other good the full and excountries (inclu- mational Treations and all Let any and all Let any and all	sideration of the sum of d and valuable considerables of the said ding the right to claim ies and Arrangements of tters Patent which may foreign countries and	ration, I, by invention in a priority under from the afore the granted to	these pro the Unite r the terr esaid app therefor	esents do seled States and ns of the Intollication) and in the Unite	il, assign d its terri ernationa d the ent ed States	and transfer unto torial possessions al Convention and ire right, title and and its territorial
any and all foreign assignee of my enti (his) successors and	ocuntries to it ire right, title a d assigns, to the	t the Patent Office Offi issue any and all of sa and interest in and to the he full end of the term een held by me had this	id Letters Pat te same, for the for which sa	tent, who he sole u id Letter	en granted, i se and beho s Patent ma	to said A of of said y be grad	ASSIGNEE as the d ASSIGNEE, its
respecting said inv continuation, substi- all of said Letters possible to aid said	vention, and to itute, renewal: Patent to be in ASSIGNEE,	mmunicate to said ASS testify in any legal pr and reissue applications issued to said ASSIGN its (his) successors an lits territorial possessio	rocceding, si s, execute all IEE, make al d assigns, to	gn all l necessar l rightfu obtain a	awful paper y assignmen I oaths, and and enforce	s, execu it papers l, general proper p	tte all divisional, to cause any and lly do everything
by fine or imprison	ment of not me	willful false statement ore than five (5) years, or		declarati	on is punish	able unde	er 18 U.S.C. 1001
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR		***************************************				
Inventor: Daniel (GRUENIG			Date	e: Auous	t 20	2015
Signature: Do	iel Ce	uenna			4		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 036589 FRAME: 0714

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Invention	Coaxial	disengageable	wheels	for a	timepiece	mavament
As the below name	d inventor, Th	ereby declare that:			***************************************	
This declaration	The attached	d application, or				
is directed to:		es application or PCT			n number	-
The above-identific	d application	was made or authoriz	ed to be mad	le by me.		
I believe that I am t	he original inv	ventor or an original j	oint inventor	of a clain	ed invention in	the application.
WHEREAS, ETA SA Manufacture Horlogere Suisse (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: Schild-Rust-Strasse 17, 2540 Grenchen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;						
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign coother relevant Inter- interest in and to a	for other goone full and excountries (inclunational Treating and all Leany and all	d and valuable considerations of the same distribution of the right to claim the right to claim the same distribution of	deration, I, lid invention in priority un s from the alay be grante	by these pring the United the terminate of the terminate	resents do sell, a ted States and it ms of the Interniplication) and the in the United S	ceipt whereof is hereby assign and transfer unto is territorial possessions actional Convention and the entire right, title and States and its territorial reissues, continuations,
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.						
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				e under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR		************************	***************************************	********************	
Inventor: Baptist	WYSSBROD			Da	te: August	20 2015
Signature: 800	GSF WV.	usbjød			4	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 036589 FRAME: 0715

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	baxial disengageable wheels for a timepiece movement				
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration 📉	The attached application, or				
is directed to:	is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number filed on				
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
WHEREAS, ETA SA Manufacture Horlogere Suisse (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: Schild-Rust-Strasse 17, 2540 Grenchen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;					
acknowledged, and for said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign count other relevant International interest in and to any	or other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and transfer unto full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and its claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and ational Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, awals thereof.				
any and all foreign c assignee of my entire (his) successors and a	and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and ountries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and rould have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ent of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR				
Inventor: David Ber	njamin KRÄHENBÜHL Date: August 20, 2015				
Signature:	id Beyanik, Godradoud C				

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

> PATENT REEL: 036589 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 09/17/2015